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2024 Dental Only 22667 Ace Amer Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Chubb Ltd Grp Licensed PA 0 0 0.000% 0.000%

2024 Dental Only 95910 Aetna Dental Inc Health HM Stock N X Cvs Grp Licensed TX 3,872,928 5,677,423 0.383% 0.383%

2024 Dental Only 60054 Aetna Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cvs Grp Licensed CT 31,194,361 29,812,962 3.088% 3.471%

2024 Dental Only 60380 American Family Life Assur Co Of ColLife, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Aflac Grp Licensed NE 8,014,151 3,646,100 0.793% 4.264%

2024 Dental Only 60534 American Heritage Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Allstate Ins Grp Licensed FL -5,212 1,008 -0.001% 4.264%

2024 Dental Only 80624 American Progressive L&h Ins Of NyLife, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Centene Corp Grp Licensed NY 754 0 0.000% 4.264%

2024 Dental Only 60801 American Public Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L American Fidelity Corp Grp Licensed OK 123,940 47,215 0.012% 4.276%

2024 Dental Only 61301 Ameritas Life Ins Corp Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Ameritas Mut Holding Grp Licensed NE 83,618,722 67,589,728 8.277% 12.553%

2024 Dental Only 60033 Ameritas Life Ins Corp Of Ny Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Ameritas Mut Holding Grp Not Licensed NY 275,579 188,585 0.027% 12.580%

2024 Dental Only 60250 Amfirst Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Amfirst Holdings Grp Licensed OK 2,427 1,389 0.000% 12.581%

2024 Dental Only 37273 Axis Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Axis Capital Grp Licensed IL 8,844 451 0.001% 12.582%

2024 Dental Only 54631 Bcbs Of Nc Inc Health HI Other N X Bcbs Of Nc Grp Licensed NC 95,937,978 67,637,894 9.496% 22.078%

2024 Dental Only 38245 Bcs Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Bcs Ins Grp Licensed OH 643,643 58,856 0.064% 22.142%

2024 Dental Only 90638 Best Life & Hlth Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed TX 2,857,683 1,905,439 0.283% 22.425%

2024 Dental Only 61832 Chesapeake Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unitedhealth Grp Licensed OK 562,885 244,056 0.056% 22.480%

2024 Dental Only 95179 Cigna Dental Hlth Of Nc Inc Health HM Stock N X Cigna Hlth Grp Licensed NC 6,592,404 5,755,726 0.653% 23.133%

2024 Dental Only 67369 Cigna Hlth & Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cigna Hlth Grp Licensed CT 78,851,377 58,333,464 7.805% 30.938%

2024 Dental Only 61727 Cigna Natl Hlth Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Cigna Hlth Grp Licensed OH 3,474 4,049 0.000% 30.938%

2024 Dental Only 61921 Citizens Security Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed KY 10,069,696 6,191,476 0.997% 31.935%

2024 Dental Only 62049 Colonial Life & Accident Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unum Grp Licensed SC 2,450,403 943,668 0.243% 32.178%

2024 Dental Only 77828 Companion Life Ins Company Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Bcbs Of Sc Grp Licensed SC 7,184,005 4,775,243 0.711% 32.889%

2024 Dental Only 60984 Compbenefits Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Humana Grp Licensed TX 557 0 0.000% 32.889%

2024 Dental Only 62308 Connecticut Gen Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cigna Hlth Grp Licensed CT 31,792 25,262 0.003% 32.892%

2024 Dental Only 71730 Continental Amer Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Aflac Grp Licensed NE 21,281 3,379 0.002% 32.894%

2024 Dental Only 71404 Continental Gen Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed TX 25,106 19,590 0.002% 32.896%

2024 Dental Only 71129 Dearborn Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Hcsc Grp Licensed IL 34,209 35,637 0.003% 32.900%

2024 Dental Only 62634 Delaware Amer Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Metropolitan Grp Licensed DE 0 5,637 0.000% 32.900%

2024 Dental Only 54658 Delta Dental Of Nc Health HI Other N X Renaissance Hlth Serv Corp GrpLicensed NC 155,528,043 131,682,503 15.395% 48.295%

2024 Dental Only 12307 Dentaquest Usa Ins Co Inc Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Sun Life Financial Inc Grp Licensed TX 0 485,306 0.000% 48.295%

2024 Dental Only 73474 Dentegra Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Dentegra Grp Licensed DE 8,472,342 6,333,753 0.839% 49.133%

2024 Dental Only 95657 Dominion Dental Serv Inc Life, Accident, and Health HI Stock N X Capital Blue Cross Grp Licensed VA 485,583 788,580 0.048% 49.181%

2024 Dental Only 12515 Educators Hlth Plans Life Accident &Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Educators Mut Grp Licensed UT 936,045 572,469 0.093% 49.274%

2024 Dental Only 78077 Equitable Financial Life Ins Co Of ALife, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Equitable Holdings Inc Grp Licensed AZ 5,405,864 4,637,831 0.535% 49.809%

2024 Dental Only 63053 Family Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Manhattan Life Grp Licensed TX 21,500 18,359 0.002% 49.811%

2024 Dental Only 71870 Fidelity Security Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Fidelity Security Grp Licensed MO 82,601 24,279 0.008% 49.819%

2024 Dental Only 62324 Freedom Life Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unitedhealth Grp Licensed TX 116,910 81,840 0.012% 49.831%

2024 Dental Only 62286 Golden Rule Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Unitedhealth Grp Licensed IN 9,634,755 5,601,840 0.954% 50.785%

2024 Dental Only 64211 Guarantee Trust Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Guarantee Trust Grp Licensed NE 162,010 63,729 0.016% 50.801%

2024 Dental Only 64246 Guardian Life Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Guardian Life Grp Licensed NY 41,487,546 28,590,126 4.107% 54.907%

2024 Dental Only 73288 Humana Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Humana Grp Licensed WI 16,674,585 11,551,524 1.651% 56.558%

2024 Dental Only 70580 Humanadental Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Humana Grp Licensed WI 1,849,655 1,018,954 0.183% 56.741%

2024 Dental Only 26581 Independence Amer Ins Co Property and Casualty N Stock N P Jab Holding Co Grp Licensed DE 170,853 93,631 0.017% 56.758%

2024 Dental Only 65080 John Alden Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L 21st Century Life & Health Co GrpLicensed AZ 795 975 0.000% 56.758%

2024 Dental Only 65129 Kansas City Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Kansas City Life Ins Grp Licensed MO 1,291,040 809,178 0.128% 56.886%

2024 Dental Only 65412 Life Ins Co Of Al Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed AL 12,621 5,678 0.001% 56.887%

2024 Dental Only 62057 Lincoln Life & Ann Co Of Ny Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Lincoln Natl Grp Licensed NY 0 18,409 0.000% 56.887%

2024 Dental Only 65676 Lincoln Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Lincoln Natl Grp Licensed IN 8,114,038 6,961,457 0.803% 57.690%
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2024 Dental Only 65781 Madison Natl Life Ins Co Inc Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Horace Mann Grp Licensed WI 114,694 67,445 0.011% 57.702%

2024 Dental Only 61883 Manhattanlife Ins & Ann Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Manhattan Life Grp Licensed TX 5,286,354 3,583,592 0.523% 58.225%

2024 Dental Only 65978 Metropolitan Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Metropolitan Grp Licensed NY 203,956,212 204,963,520 20.189% 78.413%

2024 Dental Only 66087 Mid West Natl Life Ins Co Of Tn Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unitedhealth Grp Licensed TX 9,283 1,795 0.001% 78.414%

2024 Dental Only 71412 Mutual Of Omaha Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Mutual Of Omaha Grp Licensed NE 2,526,182 1,681,337 0.250% 78.664%

2024 Dental Only 93734 Nassau Life & Ann Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Ggc Grp Licensed CT 21,504 11,253 0.002% 78.667%

2024 Dental Only 68284 Nassau Life Ins Co Of Ks Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Ggc Grp Licensed KS 2,014 1,087 0.000% 78.667%

2024 Dental Only 66583 National Guardian Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L National Guardian Life Ins GrpLicensed WI 723,180 631,145 0.072% 78.738%

2024 Dental Only 82538 National Hlth Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Allstate Ins Grp Licensed TX 725,108 245,048 0.072% 78.810%

2024 Dental Only 66869 Nationwide Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Nationwide Corp Grp Licensed OH 690,189 776,570 0.068% 78.878%

2024 Dental Only 98205 Natl Foundation Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unitedhealth Grp Licensed TX 4,856,620 2,452,927 0.481% 79.359%

2024 Dental Only 97268 Pacific Life & Ann Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Pacific Life Grp Licensed AZ 1,379 2,841 0.000% 79.359%

2024 Dental Only 67539 Pan Amer Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Pan Amer Life Grp Licensed LA 179,597 78,750 0.018% 79.377%

2024 Dental Only 67598 Paul Revere Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unum Grp Licensed MA 6,749 1,316 0.001% 79.378%

2024 Dental Only 80578 Physicians Mut Ins Co Property and Casualty N Mutual N L Physicians Mut Grp Licensed NE 7,189,333 4,099,048 0.712% 80.089%

2024 Dental Only 61271 Principal Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Principal Fin Grp Licensed IA 46,034,256 32,028,617 4.557% 84.646%

2024 Dental Only 68381 Reliance Standard Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Tokio Marine Holdings Inc GrpLicensed IL 1,751,079 1,223,412 0.173% 84.819%

2024 Dental Only 61700 Renaissance Life & Hlth Ins Co Of AmLife, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Renaissance Hlth Serv Corp GrpLicensed IN 1,933,615 1,249,941 0.191% 85.011%

2024 Dental Only 68462 Reserve Natl Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Medical Mut Of Oh Grp Licensed IL 127,598 89,392 0.013% 85.023%

2024 Dental Only 65757 Shelter Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Shelter Ins Grp Not Licensed MO 0 285 0.000% 85.023%

2024 Dental Only 69019 Standard Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Meiji Yasuda Life Ins Grp Licensed OR 2,567,251 2,497,216 0.254% 85.277%

2024 Dental Only 86355 Standard Life & Accident Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Core Specialty Ins Holdings GrpLicensed TX 38,154 15,494 0.004% 85.281%

2024 Dental Only 89009 Standard Life Ins Co Of Ny Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Meiji Yasuda Life Ins Grp NY 1,408 0 0.000% 85.281%

2024 Dental Only 69078 Standard Security Life Ins Co Of NyLife, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Tokio Marine Holdings Inc GrpLicensed NY 52,477 21,468 0.005% 85.287%

2024 Dental Only 68985 Starmount Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unum Grp Licensed ME 14,309,166 9,458,725 1.416% 86.703%

2024 Dental Only 80926 Sun Life & Hlth Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Sun Life Financial Inc Grp Licensed MI 13 24,283 0.000% 86.703%

2024 Dental Only 92908 Tier One Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Aflac Grp Licensed NE 493,778 145,293 0.049% 86.752%

2024 Dental Only 86231 Transamerica Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Aegon Us Holding Grp Licensed IA 2,916 193 0.000% 86.752%

2024 Dental Only 92525 Truassure Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Delta Dental Plan Of Il Grp Licensed IL 2,088,888 1,771,527 0.207% 86.959%

2024 Dental Only 62863 Trustmark Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Trustmark Mut Holding Co GrpLicensed IL 36,499 16,264 0.004% 86.963%

2024 Dental Only 85766 United Concordia Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Highmark Grp Licensed AZ 37,334 25,838 0.004% 86.966%

2024 Dental Only 92703 United Natl Life Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Guarantee Trust Grp Licensed NE 298,297 167,353 0.030% 86.996%

2024 Dental Only 69868 United Of Omaha Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Mutual Of Omaha Grp Licensed NE 17,986,919 13,004,347 1.780% 88.776%

2024 Dental Only 79413 Unitedhealthcare Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unitedhealth Grp Licensed CT 93,848,112 77,264,296 9.290% 98.066%

2024 Dental Only 97179 Unitedhealthcare Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Unitedhealth Grp Licensed WI 42,671 24,327 0.004% 98.070%

2024 Dental Only 80802 Us Br Sun Life Assur Co Of CanadaLife, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Sun Life Financial Inc Grp Licensed MI 19,498,598 11,926,311 1.930% 100.000%

2024 Dental Only TOTAL 1,010,257,200 821,796,914 100.000%
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BUSINESS_SUB_TYPE_CODE: COMPANY_SUB_TYPE_CODE: STATEMENT_TYPE_CODE:

BB=Blue Cross/Blue Shield C=Captive Indicates the line of business of the Filing Statement submitted by the company for the annual filing period.

HI=Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity (HMDI) CF=Captive-Other (Filer) F=Fraternal

HM=Health Maintenance Organization (HMO) CO=Captive-Other L=Life, Accident, and Health

LH=Limited Health Services Organization (LHSO) CP=Captive-Pure P=Property and Casualty

OS=ODS (Organized Delivery System) CS=Captive-Special Purpose Financial Insurer (Filer) T=Title

N=None GM=City, Town, County, state, Parish, Township Mutual X=Health

MA=MEWA (Multiple Employers Welfare Arrangement) ML=Manager managed Limited Liability Company

MC=Motor Club N =None

PD=Prepaid Dental NP=Non-Profit

PF=Pre-Need Funeral RC=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Captive

PL=Prepaid Legal RM=Residual Market Mechanism

SL=Surplus Lines RR=RRG

RT=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Traditional

SI=State Insurance Funds

SV=Special Purpose Vehicle
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